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Full Report
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 450 420 420
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 70 30
(Al No. of ' No. of Total | Within Outside  Outside Economically  Socially No. of students No. of students  No. of students
programs of Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full
all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State and  from Institution = from the
female) Central Funds Private Bodies

Government
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(Al
programs of
all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

0

0

No. of
Femal

e

Students

1026

28

Total
Students

1026

28

Within Outside Outside
State State Country
(Including  (Including (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
1023 3 0

28 0 0

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake

in the year

420

420

420

No. of first year

students

admitted in the

year

451

425

356

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

0

0

0

Economically

Backward
(Including
male &
female)

107

No. of
students
placed

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

908

26

Median salary of
placed

graduates (Amount
inRs.)

228

223

237

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State and
Central
Government

1015

28

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

69

38

162

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

90000 (ninety
thousands

only)

93000 (ninety
three
thousands

only)

144000 (one
lakh forty four
thousand only)

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

55

74



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic = No. of students No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year graduating in minimum students graduates (Amount in selected for Higher
the year the year stipulated time placed Rs.) Studies

(2014-15) O 0 (2015-16) O 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2015-16) O 0 (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2016-17) 30 16 (2017-18) 10 2 168000 (one lakh sixty 0

eightthousand)
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

265392 (two lakh sixty five
thousand three hundred and
ninety two)

573317 (five lakhs seventy
three thousand three
hundred seventenn)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

74500 (seventy four
thousand five hundred)

24950 (twenty four thousand
nine hundred and fifty)

78829 (seventy eight
thousand eight hundred and
twenty nine)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

273748 (two lakh seventy
three thousand seven
hundred and forty eight)

21000 (twenty one thousands
only)

44612 (forty four thousand six
hundred and twelve)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

102000 (one lakh two
thousands only)



Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Total actual students strength in the corresponding academic
year.

2017-18
Utilised Amount

33419499 (three crore thirty
four lakhs nineteen thousand
four hundred and ninety nine

only)

293060 (two lakh ninety three
thousand sixty only)

56788 (fifty six thousand
seven hundred and eighty
eighty only)

0

2016-17
Utilised Amount

34967301 (three crore forty
nine lakhs sixty seven
thousand three hundred and
one)

401500 (four lakh one
thousand five hundred only)

177934 (one lakh seventy
seven thousand nine hundred
and thirty four only)

0

2015-16
Utilised Amount

36693676 (three crores sixty
six lakhs ninety three
thousand six hundred and
seventy six only)

421959 (four lakh twenty one
thousand nine hundred fifty
nine only)

40000 (forty thousand only)

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Does your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

5. Do you have Braille lab / special lab for blind / handicapped students?

6. Do you have special facilities for blind students(such as text to audio convertor, screen magnification software, special

provision for examination)?

Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings

No

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes



1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government
agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

Name

Dr G Anitha

Dr D Ratnagiri
Usha

Dr K Aruna

G Prameela Rani

Kum P
Rajyalakshmi

Miss G Sridevi

P Satyanarayana
Murthy

Pisipati Syama
Smt G
Subbalakshmi

Smt K Lavanya

Age

38

59

44

47

33

42

63

58

42

45

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

SLET

NET

Experience

(In
Months)
67

405

79

261

84

150

270

412

47

79

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working with
institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

02-01-2013

24-04-2014

03-09-2015

19-09-2013

08-09-2016

03-09-2015

16-06-2014

07-09-2014

25-07-2014

26-12-2011

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Other

Regular



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Smt Kommu
Madhavi

Smt M
Satyavaralakshmi

SmtM
Subbalakshmi

Smt M Suvarchala

SmtM
Vijayalakshmi

SmtP AS S
Krishna Kumari

Smt V Anantha
Lakshmi

Smt V Anantha
Lakshmi

Sri K Surya
Narayana Sarma

Sri Maddala
Sreeramulu

Sri Vv
Badrinarayana
Rao

V Srinivas Rao

P Sanjotha

D Chenna Rao

46

34

34

54

59

58

60

39

59

59

57

49

43

42

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor
Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.
M.A
(History)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

M.Sc.

MBA

M. Phil

M.Sc.

163

115

128

252

334

214

250

210

389

411

416

97

198

121

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-05-2013

22-01-2013

07-10-2014

25-06-1997

16-05-2013

18-01-2014

01-07-1997

27-11-2010

16-05-2013

01-08-2013

17-05-2013

14-07-2016

17-05-2013

18-06-2008

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

P RAMACHANDRA

RAO

U Satyanarayana

smtL S BR Bhanu

Ch Tulasi Bhavani

P V Bhuvaneswari

B Sowjanya

M Pushpa Latha

A Sandhya

P Satya Naga Veni

A Renuka Devi

L Bhanu Teja

S Saptagiri

M Bhuvaneswari

60

61

35

28

34

39

35

24

23

24

28

27

24

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

324

270

116

59

20

20

19

23

12

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

23-02-2009

21-07-2005

08-07-2013

22-07-2013

05-12-2017

16-08-2016

05-12-2016

03-01-2017

10-08-2016

24-07-2017

10-07-2017

10-07-2017

12-07-2017

30-04-2018

30-04-2018

31-03-2018

15-04-2018

15-10-2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

R Aruna Devi

N Naga
Subrahmanyeswari

K Venkateswara
Rao

Madhavi Malireddy

RUKALA
SHASHIKALA

Dr KILARU
YAMUNA

Dr PRIYADARSHINI
SAYALA

G SATYA
SUNEETHA

SWARNA SRI
YADADA

Dr B ANJANI
KUMARI

32

35

53

36

34

38

33

41

37

34

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M. Phil

Ph.D

96

92

161

84

168

140

74

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-01-2018

05-06-2018

17-06-2017

18-06-2018

07-06-2018

07-06-2018

06-06-2018

07-06-2018

09-06-2018

08-06-2018

Adhoc /
Contractual
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular




