From: Snapshot-Content-Location: http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData Subject: All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF) Date: Fri, 28 Dec 2018 11:19:17 -0000 MIME-Version: 1.0 Content-Type: multipart/related; type="text/html"; boundary="----MultipartBoundary--

Eh12g1tkEyemqbFUmbV6kip0Awc8UCT0FOz1MjeZtV----" ------MultipartBoundary -- Eh12g1tkEyemqbFUmbV6kip0Awc8UCT0FOz1MjeZtV---- Content-Type: text/html Content-ID: Content-Transfer-Encoding: binary Content-Location: http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-I-1377

Institute Name: Annavaram Satyavati Devi Govt. College for Women

Go Back

Full Report

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	450	420	420			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	70	30				

(All	No. of	No. of	Total	Within	Outside	Outside	Economically	Socially	No. of students	No. of students	No. of students
programs of	Male	Female	Students	State	State	Country	Backward	Challenged	receiving full	receiving full	receiving full
all years)	Students	Students		(Including	(Including	(Including	(Including	(SC+ST+OBC	tuition fee	tuition fee	tuition fee
				male &	male &	male &	male &	Including	reimbursement	reimbursement	reimbursement
				female)	female)	female)	female)	male &	from the State and	from Institution	from the
								female)	Central	Funds	Private Bodies
									Government		

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	1026	1026	1023	3	0	107	908	1015	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	28	28	28	0	0	2	26	28	0	0

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies		
(2013-14)	420	451	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	228	69	90000 (ninety thousands only)	55
(2014-15)	420	425	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	223	38	93000 (ninety three thousands only)	74
(2015-16)	420	356	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	237	162	144000 (one lakh forty four thousand only)	63

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016-17)	30	16	(2017-18)	10	2	168000 (one lakh sixty eight thousand)	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16								
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)											
Library	265392 (two lakh sixty five thousand three hundred and ninety two)	24950 (twenty four thousand nine hundred and fifty)	21000 (twenty one thousands only)								
New Equipment for Laboratories	573317 (five lakhs seventy three thousand three hundred seventenn)	78829 (seventy eight thousand eight hundred and twenty nine)	44612 (forty four thousand six hundred and twelve)								
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)								
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)								
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	74500 (seventy four thousand five hundred)	273748 (two lakh seventy three thousand seven hundred and forty eight)	102000 (one lakh two thousands only)								
Annual Operational Expenditure											

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	33419499 (three crore thirty four lakhs nineteen thousand four hundred and ninety nine only)	34967301 (three crore forty nine lakhs sixty seven thousand three hundred and one)	36693676 (three crores sixty six lakhs ninety three thousand six hundred and seventy six only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	293060 (two lakh ninety three thousand sixty only)	401500 (four lakh one thousand five hundred only)	421959 (four lakh twenty one thousand nine hundred fifty nine only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	56788 (fifty six thousand seven hundred and eighty eighty only)	177934 (one lakh seventy seven thousand nine hundred and thirty four only)	40000 (forty thousand only)
Total actual students strength in the corresponding academic year.	0	0	0

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Does your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
5. Do you have Braille lab / special lab for blind / handicapped students?	Yes
6. Do you have special facilities for blind students(such as text to audio convertor, screen magnification software, special provision for examination)?	Yes

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr G Anitha	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	02-01-2013		Regular
2	Dr D Ratnagiri Usha	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	405	Yes	Yes	24-04-2014		Regular
3	Dr K Aruna	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	03-09-2015		Regular
4	G Prameela Rani	47	Other	Female	M. Phil	261	Yes	Yes	19-09-2013		Regular
5	Kum P Rajyalakshmi	33	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	84	Yes	Yes	08-09-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
6	Miss G Sridevi	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	150	Yes	Yes	03-09-2015		Regular
7	P Satyanarayana Murthy	63	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	270	Yes	Yes	16-06-2014		Adhoc / Contractual
8	Pisipati Syama	58	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	412	Yes	Yes	07-09-2014		Regular
9	Smt G Subbalakshmi	42	Lecturer	Female	SLET	47	Yes	Yes	25-07-2014		Other
10	Smt K Lavanya	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	79	Yes	Yes	26-12-2011		Regular

11	Smt Kommu Madhavi	46	Lecturer	Female	NET	163	Yes	Yes	16-05-2013	 Regular
12	Smt M Satyavaralakshmi	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	115	Yes	Yes	22-01-2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	Smt M Subbalakshmi	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	128	Yes	Yes	07-10-2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	Smt M Suvarchala	54	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	252	Yes	Yes	25-06-1997	 Regular
15	Smt M Vijayalakshmi	59	Lecturer	Female	M.A. (History)	334	Yes	Yes	16-05-2013	 Regular
16	Smt P A S S Krishna Kumari	58	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	214	Yes	Yes	18-01-2014	 Regular
17	Smt V Anantha Lakshmi	60	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	250	Yes	Yes	01-07-1997	 Regular
18	Smt V Anantha Lakshmi	39	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	210	Yes	Yes	27-11-2010	 Regular
19	Sri K Surya Narayana Sarma	59	Lecturer	Male	M.A	389	Yes	Yes	16-05-2013	 Regular
20	Sri Maddala Sreeramulu	59	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	411	Yes	Yes	01-08-2013	 Regular
21	Sri V Badrinarayana Rao	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	416	Yes	Yes	17-05-2013	 Regular
22	V Srinivas Rao	49	Lecturer	Male	MBA	97	Yes	Yes	14-07-2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
23	P Sanjotha	43	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	198	Yes	Yes	17-05-2013	 Regular
24	D Chenna Rao	42	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	121	Yes	Yes	18-06-2008	 Regular

25	P RAMACHANDRA RAO	60	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	324	Yes	No	23-02-2009	30-04-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
26	U Satyanarayana	61	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	270	Yes	Yes	21-07-2005		Adhoc / Contractual
27	smt L S B R Bhanu	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	116	Yes	Yes	08-07-2013		Adhoc / Contractual
28	Ch Tulasi Bhavani	28	Lecturer	Female	MCA	59	Yes	No	22-07-2013	30-04-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
29	P V Bhuvaneswari	34	Lecturer	Female	M.A	8	Yes	Yes	05-12-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
30	B Sowjanya	39	Lecturer	Female	M.A	20	Yes	No	16-08-2016	31-03-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
31	M Pushpa Latha	35	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	20	Yes	Yes	05-12-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
32	A Sandhya	24	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	19	Yes	Yes	03-01-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
33	P Satya Naga Veni	23	Lecturer	Female	M.A	23	Yes	Yes	10-08-2016		Adhoc / Contractual
34	A Renuka Devi	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	8	Yes	No	24-07-2017	15-04-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
35	L Bhanu Teja	28	Lecturer	Female	M.A	8	Yes	No	10-07-2017	15-10-2018	Adhoc / Contractual
36	S Saptagiri	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	10-07-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
37	M Bhuvaneswari	24	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	Yes	12-07-2017		Adhoc / Contractual

38	R Aruna Devi	32	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	6	Yes	Yes	18-01-2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
39	N Naga Subrahmanyeswari	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	96	No	Yes	05-06-2018	 Regular
40	K Venkateswara Rao	53	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	92	Yes	Yes	17-06-2017	 Regular
41	Madhavi Malireddy	36	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	161	No	Yes	18-06-2018	 Regular
42	RUKALA SHASHIKALA	34	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	2	No	Yes	07-06-2018	 Regular
43	Dr KILARU YAMUNA	38	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	84	No	Yes	07-06-2018	 Regular
44	Dr PRIYADARSHINI SAYALA	33	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	2	No	Yes	06-06-2018	 Regular
45	G SATYA SUNEETHA	41	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	168	No	Yes	07-06-2018	 Regular
46	SWARNA SRI YADADA	37	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	140	No	Yes	09-06-2018	 Regular
47	Dr B ANJANI KUMARI	34	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	74	No	Yes	08-06-2018	 Regular